FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

REC

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

(NEV. 0-93)		iliki iliki) kolini ilikali olikat kitti aktin jajin katint alin haat	Tatent And Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 To the Honoral	ole Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101550905 emarks: Please record the attached of	original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
Sebastian Strauss		Name: OUTBOARD	MARINE CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No		Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Se	, — <u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —</u>
3. Nature of conveya	nce:	City: Waukegan	State: Illinois Zip: 60085-2195
X Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Security Agreer	ment Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: Nov	rember 22, 2000		
4. Application number	er(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is	being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the appl	ication is: November 22, 2000
A. Patent Applicati	ion No.(s) 04/723 862		
B. Patent No.(s)	Additional nun	nbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: <u>1</u> 41)\$_40.00
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder	Enclosed	
Internal Address: FLETCHER, YODER & VAN SO P.O. Box 692289		X Authorized to be of	charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Houston, Texas 77269-2289 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070		er: 15-0777 078/YOD (EN-3079-US) This page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document	mowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
Patrick S. Yoder Name of Person Signing		Signature	November 28, 2000 Date
name of Pe		al number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Sebastian Strauss, of Park City, Illinois, hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The renkson, 11/22,2000	Silonian Shafi
State of 11(1/1015) ss. County of Lake County	
County of Cart Carty	
This 22 adday of November above-named Schooling assis	_, 2000, before me personally came the
above-named Schastian Arauss	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the lotedollid dask	fillions, wile asking as
executed the same of his own free will for the	purposes therein sections.
	Lielland Magne
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Thinks
TAXOTE EASTER AND A ARMADA AREA TO TAXABLE	My Commission: 15 2002
TINA-MARIE VAZQUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	,, oo

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0143